THIS IHFODLATHON R AT IATNTRI AT AM AF /Aldae Aodiarn o Ufhes s ctmbams o binhe Taa AT

o 162 § 1 690517-1 SPACER 1 ;
%1 § 1 22594.8 NUT, HEX 70 ;
%o ! 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT )
159 [ ) 240626.1 SHAFT, PIVOT an
156 ] 1 240633-1 BUSHING 67
157 § 1 2406301 L EVER, INTERMEDIATE 86
156 1 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 !
2 21045-3 RING, RETAINING ""C'' .187 DIA, 155 11 2406321 SCREW, ADJ, 64 |
154 § 1 240659-1 PIN, CAM ROLLER i 63 =
- 21955.5 “WASHER, FLAT (#8) LIFTER SPRING 153 | 1 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62
] 1 271055.5 WASHER, FLAT (#6) DRAG SPRING 152 [ 1 690649-1 ROD, FEED 1 ;
§ 2 21055.7 WASHER, FLAT (#10) GUARD 151 |1 6906481 PLATE, WEAR ‘ 60 ]
i v 15 210047 SCREW 5K T. HD, SHLDR {.250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 150 ) 2406211 CAP, RAM 59 :
% 1 21004-2 SCREW SKT. HD. SHLDR (.250 DIA X .50} DRAG e [ 5905531 HOUSING 58 ’
&) 148 [
8 1 |1 210301 PiN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X ,50) LEVER 147 L 690529-1 ARM, FEED 56
o t 1y 21030.7 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.50) HOUSING s 11 240624.1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
w — | 2- 21020-2 PIN, DOWEL (250 DIA X .75 BASE PLATE 145 |1 691499.1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
= i s |V L9023/ |FINGER, FEED 53
8 2|5 210281 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X.50) FEED ADJ ROD . 143 11 240634.1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
E REF,|  21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.06 DiA X .25) RAM D | 51
o - | 9. 21028.0 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.¥2 DIA X .25} CAM 141 _ 50
© ] 2 21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (#6) REAR STRIP GUIDE 1o 1 |7-2/002-9]|80LT, CRIMPER 49
; PRE-FEED I¥% STROKE 2 2102¢-4 | WASHER, LOCK (#8) SHEAR BLADE 139 V1 |2380/65-/ can PoSFeesn [/ =/8 STROKE 48
il | 2 | 2A0 B0\ | BOE SO MO, CAR(G-82 X.28) Vikok < A OrSc | |/ 223538 SCREW SHOUL DER {.187 DIA X ,250) 4a
21 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER _ 137 § /4 690402-/ BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 44
il | 2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (18) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 136 F1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 21024.4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER 135 §1 $20550.1 RAM a4
g 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) CAM 1134 | £90125.1 WASHER, LAMINATED ]
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) SHEAR PLATE EBE $90124.1 WASHER, RAM : 42
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED ADJ. PLATE 132 SPACER, DISC. 2 14
4 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) HOUSING CAP 131 | 21 23241 BALL, STEEL - 40
T |1 21602.3 SCREW BTN, HD. SKT. CAP (4-40 X .12) TERMINAL LIFT 130 | 2 | 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- | 1. 210029 SCREW FLAT HD. SKT. CAP (6-32 X .38} CAM 125 | / |gP0/4Z- / |DIsC, INSULATION 38
~o 1 21018-5 NUT, HEX MACHINE (6-32) FEED ADJ. 128 {1 |~630692-4 loisc WIRE 37
N o 1 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACHINE (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 §1 22480.5 SPRING 36
1 1. ©-23NS-5] scREW RD. HD. MACHINE (6-32 X 1.25) FEED ADJ. 12611 §90212-1 POST, RAM 35
1 21009-2 SCREW SKT. SET (NYLOK) (14-20 X .25) C.P. RAM 125 V/ |69CL/O- /{SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 134
B T ™ 124 |1 690553 / PLATE SHEAR, SIDE L_BEY
1 2. 21002.0 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .25) SHEAR BLOCK 123 L1 690549- ¢ BLADE, SHEAR, SIDE R
T |2- 210021 'SCREW, BTN. HD, $OC. CAP {8-32 X ,38) SHEAR BLOCK 122 1
- |2- 21002-2 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (8.32 X .50) TERM. LIFTER 121 11 6904531 ANCHOR, SPACER 3
1 227338 SCREW, BTN. HD. SOC. CAP (NYLOK) (8-32 X .38} ANVIL 120 29
3| 2Z10P0-4 | screw SBC.HD. o 7. CAP (10.32 X .38) 5.6. PLATE e |
4 |3 210023 SCREW BYN. HD. SKT. CAP (14-23 X .50} BASE PLATE s 11 690634.1 STRIPPER 2
2 |3 210025 | SCREW BTN, HD. SKT. CAP (%-20 X .75) HOUSING uz 690554-1 PLATE. BASE 26 |
2 }_—g’/&ﬂz- 7 | SCREW, BTN, HD. S50C, CAP {6-32 xé,__a) REAR STRIP GUIDE 116 1 §%0555.1 BLOCK, BASE 25 1
2__17-22000 -4 | SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP (8.32 X, 3/) REAR SHEAR BLADE ns b 690528-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
2 |1 21000.8 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (6-32 X .25} CHIP GUARD 134 i 17487 /{GUARD, CHIP 23
1 |2- 21000-5 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8.32 X .25) FEED FINGER 13§17 222828 SPRING, DRAG 22 !
NOTES: 2 [2- 21000-8 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8-32 X .42} STRIPPER nz I 240436.1 LEVER, DRAG 21
/A-FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY. 1__[1- 210008 SCREW SKT. $OC HD. CAP (6-32 X .25) STRIP GUIDE SPA iV 740676 -Z|pras, sTOCK 20 |
1 2Z/000 » 7 | SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (8.32 X, #5/) FRONT STRIF GUIDE AN R @530 /|GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19 :
\-USED {N PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN 1 -2 /0090 ~ ] | SCREW SKT, HD, CAP (3.32 XAO@) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 109 I 053/« /|GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18 5
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED 1 |3 23000-4 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP {10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 08 11 238008.1 SPRING, ANCHOR 17
3-ONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED 1 |3- 210008 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE w7 11 I3 222880 SPRING, FEED RETURN 1%
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS 1 13- 21000-8 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X.88) SHEAR PLATE ' 108 15 ;
APPLICATOR. 1 {3 21000 SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 105 | t——t-goneast=  |SPRING, TERM. LIFTER 14 :
KEY. 2 ]3. 21000.6 SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ. PLATE 104 | E=f=evosaet=  {BUSKING, TERM. LIFTER 13
- RECOMMENDED SPARES, 1 |4 210002 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.50) CAP 103 | wo=gussester-  [LIFTER, TERMINAL e :
. 3 4. 21600-0 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.25) .CAP 10z 11 |4P0&3/7 IPLATE, REAR SHEAR . :
W- LUBRICATE DAILY,USINGNO. 20 MACHINE OIL. 2 |3 210605 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X .50) CAM 107 |1 | 4L94AS-T|SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 1o
OEE | FOBIRO & GUARD, A5 ¥ 80 |1 690552- / . |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR | B ‘
- GREASE LIGHTLY. — | 4651849 LUBRICATOR ASSY. 79 81 17-2406PF D AnvIL B
~ @ -— | 2201441 O1L, SYNTHETIC 78 1) 14905 /%-/ |BLADE, SHEAR | BN '
& we | 454406.1 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 &
7 & ' 78 s |
3l 2 _ 75 |/ (238 00%-AspacER, TUBULAR. INS CRIMPER 1.4
8 é 2 | 21017-2 |SCREW,DRIVE *2x .19 74 ¥ / 490406 ~5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION I AE
& 3 | 1461264-1 | PLATELIDENTIFICATION 173_¥ / |2 P0g27-/{SPACER, INSULATION CRIMPER 12
g © |2 | 6506031 SPRING, ASSIST 72 I3 M - [CRIMPER, WIRE AR
§h g RE & PART NO.. DESCRIPTION NO. REQ.‘ PART NG, DESCRIPYION N{‘.l.__1
g % - ' THIS APPLICATOR
ki TERM  APRL SPEC 1142075 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
% ©AD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE s‘rmpmfgmfu e2o0Rs i
: A L O5O /8 L35S |
® B ., OFS g0
C e DFE 2z
b VE T &S &L
CRIME S 2E TYPE FEED
| WIRE L O70 F
wsuLation o 20 £ 1 £S5
g ol INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
% . - ' ‘ . 060 .-, 070 ?2, ‘;5 INSTRUCTION ‘“QDZ"
% g \?E_\@ : REMARKS
1K = | | AMPOMATOR
£l 8 [ ADAPTER PLATE (REF)
| BET LIF ?‘36“/ LAYOii'F NO. (5 AMP AMP INCORPORATED '
~ . o 7 ~ , @‘“—m [ HARRISBURG, PENNA.
L e E '_*’%“1{5’?""?‘{ . s 2 a” /? ? W LTIV "Tno. n:v‘
L ) a6 Q8 chegken YT R4/ A€ o8 7559 /»2 _;:D‘_" ;
- Sel = S T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR |
LTR -R'f.vmou RECORD REVISION RECORD ecn [BRfiloaTe FLAG FASTON E.E (,' /‘87 /“‘é !46 ;“5@57&’1’ ) i

RESTRICTED T2

l 00778 I CUSTOMER AND AS

-t
. ——




